

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ORD-95:518 Version: 1 Name: Repeal of Ordinance 2630

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/5/1995In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:9/5/1995

Title: AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 2630 REZONING CERTAIN PROPERTY; AND FOR

OTHER PURPOSES.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Rezoning

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Plat

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/5/1995	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
8/21/1995	1	City Council	Placed on second reading	Pass

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 2630 REZONING CERTAIN PROPERTY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas:

SECTION 1: Ordinance No. 2630 rezoning the following described property located in Craighead County, Arkansas, to-wit:

Lots 1 through 7, Block 1 and Lots 1 through 14, Block 2 of Edwards Replat of all Block 1 and all of Block 2 of Carter Addition be repealed as said matter was inadvertently placed on the agenda and passed by the Council.

SECTION 2: An emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance being necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety, it shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of September, 1995.